

## SONS OF UNION VETERANS OF THE CIVIL WAR DEPARTMENT OF MICHIGAN

## OFFICE OF DEPARTMENT COMMANDER

STEVEN S. MARTIN DC

## +HEADQUARTEERS+

400 CATHOLIC CHURCH ROAD, LESLIE, MI 49251-9519



DATE: 7 September 2024

SPECIAL MESSAGE NO: 04

SERIES: 2024-2025

**RE: PASSING OF A BROTHER** 

Brothers, it is my sad duty to inform you of the passing of Brother Howard Lloyd of the Austin Blair Camp #7. Many of us have fond memories of Brother Howard. Brother Howard was always faithful to help at any event, especially the 14<sup>th</sup> Michigan SVR. Brother Howard is now at rest with his wife June Lloyd of the ASUVCW, who passed away in May of 2023.

I ask that you keep the Lloyd family in your prayers, as well as our brothers of the Austin Blair Camp # 7 and the 14<sup>th</sup> Michigan SVR. Brother Howard will be deeply missed.

In Fraternity, Charity, and Loyalty.

tued monti

Steven S. Martin, PCC

Commander, Department of Michigan
Sons of Union Veterans of the Civil War

ATTEST:

/s/

Richard Denney, PCC
Secretary, Department of Michigan
Sons of Union Veterans of the Civil War